PRO SUPER SKID DIESEL ENGINE BELT DRIVE 12 VOLT
PARTS MANUAL

VARIATIONS
REV 1.0 BEGINNING SERIAL NUMBER

NILFISK-PRESSURE PRO

PART NUMBER GPM PSI ENGINE PUMP
4012PRO-32KLDG 4.0 3200 KD420ES GP
PP6012PRO-40KLDG* 5.5 4000 KDW1003 GP
7012PRO-40KDLA 7.0 4000 KDW1003 AR
8012PRO-35KLDG 8.0 3500 KDW1003 GP
8012PRO-40KLDG 8.0 4000 KDW1003 HP
SHEET 1 OF 33 *Only version available



TABLE OF CONTENTS

SERVICE WARNINGS.................. PG 3

PARTS BREAKDOWNS
MACHINE VARIATIONS.......... PG 8

MAIN FRAME........c.ne PG 9

MOTOR PUMP ASSY.....uuuueeee. PG 10
COIL TANK ASSEMBLY............. PG 12
CONTROL PANEL........evvveeeeee. PG 14
PLUMBING KIT..ccooviviiiiiiinnnnnn. PG 15
DRIVEKITS ..o, PG 18
BATTERY KlT..cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies PG 23
ACCESSORIES.....cceeeeeeeeeiians PG 24
PUMP BREAKDOWNS.............. PG 25
BURNER HEAD BREAKDOWN..PG 30
WIRING DIAGRAMS................. PG 31

NILFISK-PRESSURE PRO SHEET 2 OF 33



EXTREMELY HAZARDOUS OR
DANGEROUS SITUATION THAT WILL

A “Tmewi™ | RESULT IN DEATH OR SERIOUS INJURY IF
sevous s NOT OBEYED OR AVOIDED.

DO NOT FILL OR REFILL THE ENGINE WITH FUEL WHILE THE ENGINE

(f i‘ IS RUNNING. STOP THE ENGINE, RELEASE THE PRESSURE IN THE

HOSE AND ALLOW THE ENGINE TO COOL FOR AT LEAST
5 MINUTES BEFORE REFUELING.

RISK OF FIRE.

ponerappFueL | DO NOT SMOKE WHEN REFILLING ANY FUEL TANKS.

WHEN OPERATING

MAGHINE. DO NOT REFUEL INDOORS.

REFILL ONLY IN A WELL VENTILATED AREA.

DO NOT OVER FILL TANKS. REFILL TANKS SLOWLY TO AVOID SPILLING FUEL.

DO NOT RESTART MACHINE UNTILL ALL FUEL SPILLS HAVE BEEN THROUGHLY
CLEANED UP AND ANY RESIDUAL FUEL HAS EVAPORATED.

DO NOT STORE THE MACHINE NEAR OPEN FLAME, HEAT SOURCE OR ANY DEVICE
THAT COULD CREATE A SPARK.

DO NOT SPRAY FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS.

DO NOT OPERATE PRESSURE WASHER IN THE PRESENCE OF
4% FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS, VAPORS, GASSES, COMBUSTIBLE DUST OR
'E..?‘%- ANY OTHER COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS.

HISS§;-§;§;;$:!FN! DO NOT USE CRANKCASE OR WASTE OIL.

LAMMABLELIGUIDS] DO NOT PUT GASOLINE IN ANY TANK INTENDED FOR FUEL OIL.
USE ONLY No.1 OR No.2 HEATING OIL OR DIESEL FUEL IN THE BURNER TANK.

A AT el DO NOT OPERATE PRESSURE WASHER IN AN ENCLOSED AREA. USE
ONLY IN A WELL VENTILATED AREA. PROPER VENTILATION AND
OXYGEN SUPPLY IS NEED TO SUSTAIN YOUR LIFE AND FOR THE
SAFE AND EFFICIENT OPERATION OF THIS MACHINE.

RISK OF
ASPHYXIATION. USE
ONLY IN AWELL
VENTILATED AREA.

NILFISK-PRESSURE PRO SHEET 3 OF 33



A WARNING

?:
RISK OF
ELECTRICAL
SHOCK. HAZARDOUS
VOLTAGE CAN
SHOCK, BURN OR
CAUSE DEATH.
GROUND SYSTEM
BEFORE

CONNECTING TO
FOWER SUPPLY.

DO NOT DIRECT THE WATER STREAM OR SPRAY AT ANY
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION OF ANY KIND INCLUDING LIGHTS.

DO NOT USE THE WATER STREAM TO CLEAN THE PRESSURE
WASHER.

DO NOT USE EXTENSION CORDS. USE ADDITIONAL HOSES.
DO NOT USE THE PRESSURE WASHER IF THE GFCI, CIRCUIT
BREAKER OR THERMAL OVERLOAD PROTECTOR TRIPS.

DO NOT USE WHILE RAINING.

DO NOT USE IF POWER SUPPLY CORD IS DAMAGED.

DO NOT REPAIR POWER SUPPLY CORD. REPLACEIT.

DO NOT ALLOW POWER CORD TO LAY IN STANDING WATER.

USE ONLY FACTORY SUPPLIED CORD SET WITH A PROPERLY GROUNDED
RECEPTACLE THAT IS EQUIPPED WITH A GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER.
USE ONLY A PROPERLY SIZED AND ISOLATED ELECTRICAL SUPPLY CAPABLE OF THE
FULL LOAD AMPERAGE THAT THE PRESSURE WASHER REQUIRES.

WARNING

|

4h

5

RISK OF INJECTION
(R SEVERE INJURY
TO PERSONS. KEEP
CLEAR OF NOZZLE.

4% CAUTION

READ OPERATOR'S
MANUAL
THOROUGHLY
PRICR TO USE,

NILFISK-PRESSURE PRO

DO NOT USE THE PRESSURE WASHER WHILE STANDING ON A
LADDER OR SCAFFOLDING.

DO NOT USE WHILE STANDING ON PITCHED ROOFS.

WET SURFACE IS SLIPPERY. DANGER OF SLIP AND FALL.

DO NOT POINT THE WATER STREAM AT ANY PERSONS OR
ANIMALS.

DO NOT OPERATE IN THE VICINITY OF CHILDREN.

DO NOT USE THE WATER STREAM TO CLEAN ANY PROTECTIVE
CLOTHING OR BOOTS.

USE ONLY FACTORY APPROVED IDENTICAL REPLACEMENT PARTS.
DO NOT CHANGE OR TAMPER WITH FACTORY PRESET
ADJUSTMENTS. NEVER DEFEAT OR DISABLE ANY SAFETY DEVICES
ON THE MACHINE.

SHEET 4 OF 33



DO NOT OPERATE THE UNIT WITH A
MALFUNCTIONING BURNER OR BURNER
CONTROL. INSPECT BURNER AND BURNER
RZAICUS s CONTROL OPERATION BEFORE EACH USE.
o FAILURE TO DO SO MAY RESULT IN AN
s i EXPLOSION OR FIRE. IF YOU SUSPECT A
PROBLEM WITH THE BURNER, DISCONTINUE USE IMMEDIATELY AND CONTACT

YOUR LOCAL AUTHORIZED DISTRIBUTOR.

INDECATES EXTREMELY

WARNING! (Liquid Petroleum or Natural Gas Fired Units)

FOR YOUR SAFETY, IF YOU SMELL GAS:

1. OPEN WINDOWS.

2. DO NOT TOUCH ELECTRICAL SWITCHES.

3. TURN OFF BREAKER SWITCH SUPPLYING POWER TO UNIT. CLOSE GAS SUPPLY
VALVE TO UNIT.

4, EXTINGUISH ANY OPEN FLAME.

5. IMMEDIATELY EVACUATE PREMISES AND CALL YOUR GAS SUPPLIER.

6. MACHINES CAN CAUSE AN EXPLOSION WHEN OPERATED NEAR FLAMMABLE
MATERIALS AND VAPORS. DO NOT- USE THIS MACHINE WITH OR NEAR FUELS,
GRAIN DUST, SOLVENTS, THINNERS OR OTHER FLAMMABLE MATERIALS.

7. THIS UNIT MUST BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE GAS
CODES. FAILURE TO DO SO COULD RESULT IN INJURY OR DEATH TOYOU ORTO
OTHER PERSONMEL.

8. USENO. 1 OR NO. 2 FUEL OIL ONLY IN OIL FIRED MACHINES. NEVER
INTRODUCE GASOLINE TO THE FUEL OIL TANK. DOING SO COULD RESULT IN AN
EXPLOSION OR FIRE. KEEP h’HE PROPER FUEL IN THE PROPER TANK.

NILFISK-PRESSURE PRO SHEET 5 OF 33



RISK OF
ELECTRICAL
SHOCK. HAZARDOUS
VOLTAGE CAN
SHOCK, BURN DR
CAUSE DEATH,
GROUND SYSTEM
BEFORE
CONNECTINGTO
POWER SUPPLY.

4% CAUTION

7

HOT SURFACE
RISK OF EURNNING

Y

I #
PROTECTIVE
EYEWEAR AND

CLOTHING
MUST BEWORN.

POTENTIALLY HAZARDOUS SITUATION
THAT COULD RESULT IN DEATH OR
SERIOUS INJURY IF NOT OBEYED OR
AVOIDED.

IRDICATES POTEMTIALLY

HAZARDOUS STUATION
THAT COLLD

RESULT IN
DEATH OR
SERQUS INJURY

DISCONNECT POWER BEFORE SERVICING THE PRESSURE WASHER.

DISCONNECT 5PARK PLUG BEFORE SERVICING THE PRESSURE
WASHER.

DO NOT DIRECT THE WATER STREAM OR SPRAY AT ANY
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION OF ANY KIND INCLUDING LIGHTS.

DO NOT TOUCH HOT SURFACES. EG. MUFFLER, BURNER, ENGINE,
HEAT EXCHANGER, EXHAUST HEAD.

USE ONLY INSULATED EXTENSION WAND WITH HOT WATER.

DO NOT ALLOW HOSES TO TOUCH HOT SURFACE.

DO NOT USE PRESSURE WASHER WITHOUT PROPER PROTECTIVE
WEAR. USE EYE PROTECTION, RUBBER GLOVES, RUBBER BOOTS,
AND PROTECTIVE CLOTHING.

DO NOT USE CORRQSIVE OR AGGRESSIVE CHEMICALS WITHOUT
PROPER PROTECTIVE WEAR.

THIS MACHINE PRODUCES HOT WATER AT VERY HIGH PRESSURES.

USE ONLY APPROVED ACCESSORIES RATED FOR HOT WATER AND HIGH

PRESSURE.

NILFISK-PRESSURE PRO

SHEET 6 OF 33



A CAUTION POTENTIALLY HAZARDOUS SITUATION

THAT COULD RESULT IN PERSONAL

IMOICATES POTEMTIALLY

H&ZARDOUS SITUATION

THAT COLLD INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE IF NOT

RESLULT IM

PEREONAL MJURY

oR DAMAGE OBEYED OR AVOIDED.

DO NOT LEAVE THE PRESSURE WASHER RUNNING UNATTENDED. TURN THE
MACHINE OFF AND RELEASE ALL PRESSURE FROM THE SYSTEM.

DO NOT DEFEAT THE TRIGGER GUN SAFETY

DO NOT LOCK THE TRIGGER IN THE OPEN POSITION IN ANY WAY.

KNOW THE MACHIINE CONTROLS AND HOW TO QUICKLY SHUT DOWN AND
RELEASE ALL PRESSURE IN THE SYSTEM.

DO NOT OPERATE THE MACHINE WITHOUT ALL GUARDS AND PROTECTIVE
COVERS IN PLACE.

DO NOT ALLOW ANY PART OF PERSONS OR HOSES TO CONTACT HOT SURFACES.
DO NOT HAVE ENGINE EXHAUST POINTING AT FLAMMABLE MATERIALS.
INSPECT THE PRESSURE WASHER AND HOSES FOR DAMAGED PARTS DAILY.
REPAIR LEAKS AS THEY HAPPEN TO PREVENT FURTHER DAMAGE.

DO NOT OPERATE WITH ANTY FAULTY OR DAMAGED COMPQONENTS.
DISCONNECT POWER CORD, BATTERY NEGATIVE AND SPARK PLUG BEFORE
PERFORMING ANY SERVICE ON THE PRESSURE WASHER.

KEEP ALL HOSES AND POWER CORDS AWAY FROM VEHICLE TRAFFIC.

DO NOT MOVE THE MACHINE BY PULLING ON THE HOSE.

DO NOT LEAVE THE MACHINE EXPOSED TO HARSH ENVIROMENTS.

DO NOT OPERATE THE MACHINE IN THE RAIN.

DO NOT DIRECT THE HIGH PRESS5URE WATER STREAM AT FRAGILE OBJECTS.

DO NOT USE ANY ACCESSORIES UNLESS THEY ARE RATED AT OR ABOVE THE
WORKING PRESSURE AND TEMPERATURE OF THE MACHINE.

ALWAYS USE EYE, FACE, HAND, FOOT, HEARING, AND BODY PROTECTIVE WEAR.
DO NOT OPERATE PRESSURE WASHER IF FATIGUED OR UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
ALCOHOL OR DRUGS. BE ALERT AT ALL TIMES.

NILFISK-PRESSURE PRO SHEET 7 OF 33



MACHINE VARIATIONS

PART NUMBER ENGINE PUMP COIL TANK ASSY
4012PRO-32KLDG KD440E 1SS1511 PP4425-80/CS
PP6012PRO-40KLDG* | PA-KDW1003-1001-PP1 TSP1821 PP4425-80/CS
7012PRO-40KDLA | PA-KDW1003-1001-PP1 | XWA-M7G40N PP4425-80/CS
8012PRO-35KLDG | PA-KDW1003-1001-PP1 TSF2021 PP4425-80/CS
8012PRO-40KLDG | PA-KDW1003-1001-PP1 HP8040 PP4425-80/CS

PART NUMBER  |PLUMBING KIT| DRIVE KIT FUEL NOZZLE |SPRAY NOZZLES
4012PRO-32KLDG KPL460 KDR326 21489 TPK040-GPC
PP6012PRO-40KLDG* |  KPL360-D DRIVEKIT16 2564 TPK055-GPC
7012PRO-40KLDA KPL160-D | DRIVEKIT 17 2564 TPKO70
8012PRO-35KLDG KPL160-D DRIVEKIT18 2564 TPKO85
8012PRO-40KLDG KPL160-D | DRIVEKIT 19 2564 TPKO80

NILFISK-PRESSURE PRO

SHEET 8 OF 33

*Only version available




6012PRO-40KLDG

ITEM

NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 #|P7080-F FRAME, DIESEL SUPER SKID, 12V / 115V 1
2 |PPPP4425-80/CS COIL TANK ASSY, 16", 6 GPM 1
3 #S-VB5540KLDG-HW12 MOTOR PUMP ASSY 1
4 #|819145AE TANK, DIESEL FUEL, 12 GAL, BLACK 2
5 #|KELO25 KIT, BATTERY WIRING 1
6 #CONTROL PANEL DIESEL PRO SKID 12V CONTROLS 1
7/  #KPL360-D PLUMBING KIT 1

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO SHEET 9 OF 33 #Part requires special order from supplier



S-VB5540KLDG-HW 12

SHEET 10 OF 33

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO



M PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 |7081 BASE, DIESEL SKID, 12V, 115V 1
2 |6054-F PUMP RAIL, DIESEL SKID 1
3 |6062-F BRACKET, PUMP TENSIONER 2
4 |3405D ANGLE BOLT 3/8 X 3" WITH NUT 2
5 |99-424 RUBBER GROMMET, 3/16 MATERIAL 1
6 1613 2-1/2" RUBBER FOOT 6
7 16052 BELT GUARD BACK, DIESEL SKID ]
8 |PA-KDW1003-1001-PP] ENGINE, KOHLER DIESEL, 23.4 HP ]
9 |TSP1821 PUMP, 5.5GPM, 1450 RPM 1
10 [DRIVEKIT 16 DRIVE KIT, 2.4:1, 1420 RPM ]
11 |AOD035-18 OIL DRAIN KIT, GEN/VB 1
12 [1807D TINNERMAN NUT, #10, UAB 10
13 |AODO18 OIL DRAIN ASSY, KOHLER DIESEL ]
14 |6053 BELT GUARD, DIESEL SKID 1
15 7089 SHIELD, RADIATOR, KOHLER W/C 1
16 [EDO00O-P1Z-S M18 X 3/8 NPT ADAPTER 1
17 111025 000 100 FLAT WASHER, USS, 1/4 4
18 [111 031200 100 FLAT WASHER, USS, 5/16 4
19 111 037 500 100 FLAT WASHER, USS, 3/8 24
20 [1314D WASHER, #10, NYLON 10
21 104 042 001 000 CARRIAGE BOLT, 1/4-20 X 1 4
22 105061 601 250 HHCS, 3/8-16 X 1 1/4 GR5 8
23 105061 602 000 HHCS, USS, GR5, 3/8 X 2 6
24 130 042 000 000 NYLOCK NUT, USS 1/4-20 8
25 130 061 600 000 NYLOCK NUT, USS, 3/8-16 14
26 104 042 000 750 CARRIAGE BOLT, 1/4-20 X 3/4 4
27 [1317D MACHINE SCREW, PHILLIPS HEAD, #10X 3/8| 10

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO SHEET 11 OF 33 - NB:All parts on this page require special order from supplier.



PP4425-80/CS

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO SHEET 12 OF 33



ITEM

NO. | PARTNUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 #|4425-80WB COIL, 5 PANCAKE, SCH 80, W/ COUPLING NUTS
2 #(7062 CLAMSHELL, LOWER, 16"

3 |PP LKEO6052T

INSULATION BLANKET, 8 LB, 24"

4 |PP LKEO6052T

INSULATION BLANKET, 8LB, 3"

N —||——|—

5 #|0451 NIPPLE, 5" X SCH 160

6 #7061 CLAMSHELL, UPPER, 16" 1
7 |PP LKEO5609T INSULATION, EXHAUST HEAD, 18" X 1", 6 LB 1
8 #|7063-F TANK HEAD, EXHAUST END, 16" 1
9 |PP LKEO6052T INSULATION, BURNER HEAD, 8 LB, 18" X 1.5" 1
10 #|7064-F TANK HEAD, BURNER END, 16" F&D 1
11 #1106 EYE BOLT, 3/8" X 1 1
12 #PRO101 ADC BURNER HEAD, 14V 1

2

13 #|203 141 470 750

SCREW, DRILL-TAPPING, 14 X 3/4

p—

14 #{104 051 802 000 CARRIAGE BOLT, 5/16-18 X 2 2
15 #/105 051 802 000 HHCS,USS, GR5 5/16 X 2 4
16 #/105 051 800 750 HHCS, GRS, USS, 5/16-18 x 3/4 4
17 #{111 031 200 100 FLAT WASHER, USS, 5/16 14
18 #/130 051 800 000 NUT, NYLOCK, 5/16-18 6
19 #/131 037 500 100 LOCK WASHER, 3/8 3
20 #100 061 600 000 HEX NUT, PLATED, 3/8-16 3
21 #|5652-08-08-08-08 CROSS, HP, 8FPT 1
22 #|5605-08-08-08 T, HP, 8FPTX8FPTX8FPT 1
23 #|5406-08-06 HEX BUSHING, HP, BMPXé4FP 3
24 #|RD-6500 RUPTURE DISK, LA MOT, 6500#, 250 F 1
25 #/D10009 QC PLUG, 3/8 MALE 1
26 #|PP22533A-4600 VALVE, POP OFF, 3/8 MPT 1
27 #|PP 100538 THERMOSTAT, 250 DEGREES F 1
28 #050169007525 4 X4 COVER 1
29 #PW3012 LOW VOLTAGE INHIBITOR 1
30 |PP 2564 NOZZLE, FUEL, 2.5 GPH, 80 DEG |
31 #272-04-04 HOSE BARB, 1/4M PUSH ON 2
32 #4290-0103 HOSE, FUEL, BLACK ?FT
33 #12685 SPRING CLAMP, 9/16 2
34 #33001 FUEL FILTER, 1/4", UNIVERSAL 1
35 #12/3/SJ WIRE, 3 WIRE, SJ 16 FT
36 #566-DC2 ROMAX CONNECTOR, 3/8 1

NILFISK PR

ESSURE PRO

SHEET 13 OF 33  #Part requires special order from supplier



ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 # 17092 CONTROL PANEL, DIESEL SUPER SKID 1
2 #|PCA775-29 BOX, ELECTRICAL COVER, SS, SUPER SKID 1
3  #(893102420750 SCREW, PAN HEAD, PH, 10-24 X 3/4" SS 2
4 # /830 102 400 000 NYLOCK NUT, 10-24, SS 2
5 #1203 141 470750 DRILL SCREW, #14 X 3/4" 3
6 PP 100538 THERMOSTAT, 250 DEGREE 1
7/ PP FO4-00701 SWITCH, LIGHTED ROCKER, 12V, RED LENSE 1
8  # |953A02 CONTROL, THROTTLE, TWIST LOCK 1
? #2860 GROMMET, BLACK FOR 1/8 METAL S

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO

SHEET 14 OF 33  #Part requires special order from supplier




KPL460

TO PUMP OUTLET

TO PUMP INLET

NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 |MB-3838S MANIFOLD BLOCK, 3/8X3/8 (SHORT) 1
2 |105 042 003 000 HHCS, 1/4-20 X 3" 2
3 111025000 100 FLAT WASHER, USS, 1/4 4
4 |130 042 000 000 NYLOCK NUT, USS 1/4-20 2
5 |5404-06-06 HEX NIPPLE, HP 6MP X 6MP 2
6 |VRT3-310 AR UNLOADER, 4500 PSI 1
7 |YESTVALVE E-Z START VALVE 1
8 |272-06-06 MALE PO HOSE BARB 3/8MPT X 3/8 1
9 |272-06-02 HOSE BARB, PUSH ON, 3/8 X 1/8 MPT 1
10 |3284-2503 HOSE, LOCK-ON, 3/8, 6LOLA PLUS(.75 FT) 1
11 |HOS300-024 HOSE ASSY, 3/8 X 24", 5000 PSI 1
12 |27290-06-06 HOSE BARB, PUSH ON, EL, 3/8 X 3/8 MPT 1
13 |3284-2503 HOSE, LOCK-ON, 3/8" 6LOLA PLUS(10FT) 1
14 |3200-12-08 ADAPTER, 3/4 FPT X 1/2 MPT 1
15 |3400-12-12 ST ELL, 90 DEG, 3/4" 2
16 |BM-1612 NIPPLE, BRASS HOSE, 1" BARB X 3/4 MPT 1
17 |HOS300-016 HOSE ASSY, 3/8 X 16", 5000 PSI 1
18 |5605-06-06-06 T, HP, 6FPTX6FPTX6FPT 1
19 |YPRESSWITCH1535 PRESSURE SWITCH, 360 PSI 1

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO

SHEET 15 OF 33

Not used in Aust/NZ




TO COIL
INLET

TO PUMP OUTLET
TO PUMP INLET

.

KPL360-D

ITEM

NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 #/3200-12-08 ADAPTER, 3/4 FPT X 1/2 MPT |
2 #/3400-12-12 ST ELL, 90 DEG, 3/4" |
3 #BM-1612 NIPPLE, BRASS HOSE, 1" BARB X 3/4 MPT |
4 #/5404-06-06 HEX NIPPLE, HP 6MP X 6MP 2
5 #5605-06-06-06 T, HP, 6FPTX6FPTX6FPT 1
6 |PP YPRESSWITCH1535 PRESSURE SWITCH, 360 PSI |
7 #HOS300-016 HOSE ASSY, 3/8 X 16", 5000 PSlI |
8 #/MB-3838S MANIFOLD BLOCK, 3/8X3/8 (SHORT) |
9 #PULSAR4KHP UNLOADER VALVE W/EZ START |
10 |PP YESTVALVE E-Z START VALVE |
11 |PP 272-06-02 HOSE BARB, PUSH ON, 3/8 X 1/8 MPT |
12 |27290-06-06 HOSE BARB, PUSH ON, EL, 3/8 X 3/8 MPT 1
13#|272-06-06 MALE PO HOSE BARB 3/8MPT X 3/8 |
14#|PP 3284-2503 HOSE, LOCK-ON, 3/8, 6LOLA PLUS(.75 FT) |
15#/111 025 000 100 FLAT WASHER, USS, 1/4 2
16#{105 042 002 250 HHCS USS GR5 1/4 X2 1/4 2
174#/130 042 000 000 NYLOCK NUT, USS 1/4-20 2
18 |PP 3284-2503 HOSE, LOCK-ON, 3/8" 6LOLA PLUS(10FT) |
19#/HOS300-031 HOSE ASSY, 3/8 X 31", 5000 PSlI |

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO

SHEET 16 OF 33




TO COIL INLET

TO PUMP OUTLET

TO PUMP INLET

KPL160-D

3162-04

PLUG, COUNTERSUNK, 1/4"

e PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 [3400-12-12 ST ELL, 90 DEG, 3/4" ]
2 [BM-1612 NIPPLE, BRASS HOSE, 1" BARB X 3/4 MPT 1
3 |5502-06-06 HP ST ELL 90 3/8BSPP X 3/8BSPP ]
4 |5404-06-06 HEX NIPPLE, HP 6MP X 6MP 1
5 |5605-06-06-06 T, HP, 6FPTX6FPTX6FPT ]
6 |YPRESSWITCH1535 PRESSURE SWITCH, 360 PSI ]
7 |HOS500-018-8BMPX6MP |HOSE ASSY, 172" X 18", 4000 PSI, 8MPX X 6MP| 1
8 |MB-5050 MANIFOLD BLOCK, 1/2 X 1/2 ]
9 105 042 002 000 HHCS, 1/4-20 X 2" 2
10 [130 042 000 000 NYLOCK NUT, USS 1/4-20 2
11 |5404-08-08 HEX NIPPLE, HP 8MP X 8MP 2
12 [YVB40218B UNLOADER VALVE, 21 GPM @ 4050PS| 1
13 [5502-08-08 HP ST ELL 90 8MP X 8FP ]
14 [5605-08-08-08 T, HP, 8FPTX8FPTX8FPT ]
15 [3325-08-08 HEX NIPPLE, 1/2" 1
16 [3700-08-08-08 T, FEMALE, 1/2" ]
17 [5406-08-06 HEX BUSHING, HP, 8MPX4FP 1
18 [YESTVALVE E-Z START VALVE ]
19 [272-06-02 HOSE BARB, PUSH ON, 3/8 X 1/8 MPT ]
20 [272-06-08 MALE PO HOSE BARB 1/2 MPT X 3/8 HOSE | 1
21 [3284-2503 HOSE, LOC-ON, 3/8", 1 FT ]
22 [27290-08-08 HOSE BARB, PUSH ON, EL, 172X 1/2 MPT | 1
23 [3284-2504 HOSE, LOCK ON, 1/2", 8LOLA PLUS(10FT) | 1
24 |HOS500-036-8MPX-2 HOSE ASSY, 1/2 X 36, PC4000, BLACK ]

]

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO

SHEET 17 OF 33 Not used oin Aust/NZ




KDR326

TEM T PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 [3-3v600 SDS SHEAVE, 3VX, 3GR.6.00 DIA ]
2 [sps-24mm BUSHING, 24MM, ]
3 [3vx400 V BELT SUPER HC, 40" 3
4 [3-3V2.65 SHEAVE, 2.65" OD, 3GR, JA STYLE ]
5 [JA-T BUSHING, 1", JA ]
6 |PKY020 KEY, DRIVE, 1/4 X 2 ]
7 111031 200 100 FLAT WASHER, USS, 5/16 7
8 [121 025001 250 FENDER WASHER, 1/4 X 1-1/4 ]
9 |005 933 006 030 METRIC CAP SCREW, Mé -1 X 30 1

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO

SHEET 18 OF 33 Not used in Aust/NZ




DRIVEKIT 16

M PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QY.
1 |4-3v8.00 SHEAVE, 4 GR 8.00" DIA ]
2 [sK-24MM BUSHING, SK, 24MM ]
3 |3vx475 V BELT SUPER HC, 47.5" 4
4 |4-3v3.35 SHEAVE, 4 GR, 3.35" DIA, SH STYLE ]
5 |SHX1-1.8 BUSHING, SH STYLE, 1 1/8" BORE ]
6 |PKY020 KEY, DRIVE, 1/4 X 2 ]
7 |111031 200 100 FLAT WASHER, USS, 5/16 7
8 |121 025001 250 WASHER, FENDER, 1/4 X 1 1/4 ]
9 005 933 006 030 METRIC CAP SCREW, Mé -1 X 30 ]

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO SHEET 19 OF 33 All parts on this page are special order from supplier.



DRIVEKIT 17

M| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QY.
1 |4-3v600 SK PULLEY, 4GROOVE, 3V, 6.90" DIA. ]
2 |SK-24MM BUSHING, SK, 24MM 1
3 |3vx450 V BELT, SUPER HC, 45" 4
4 |4-3v3.00 SHEAVE, 4 GR, 3.35" DIA, SH STYLE ]
5 |SHX1-1.8 BUSHING, SH STYLE, 1 1/8" BORE ]
6 |PKY020 KEY, DRIVE, 1/4 X 2 1
7 1111031200 100 FLAT WASHER, USS, 5/16 7
8 121025001 250 FENDER WASHER, 1/4 X 1-1/4 ]
9 005 933 006 030 METRIC CAP SCREW, Mé -1 X 30 ]

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO

SHEET 20 OF 33 Not used in Aust/NZ




DRIVEKIT 18

TEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 |4-3v8.00 SHEAVE, 4 GR 8.00" DIA ]
2 [SK-24MM BUSHING, SK, 24MM ]
3 [3vx500 V BELT SUPER HC, 50.0" 4
4 |4-3v3.65 SHEAVE, 4 GROOVE, 3.65" DIA ]
5 [SHX1-1.8 BUSHING, SH STYLE, 1 1/8" BORE ]
6 |PKY020 KEY, DRIVE, 1/4 X 2 ]
7 1111031 200 100 FLAT WASHER, USS, 5/16 7
8 [121 025001 250 WASHER, FENDER, 1/4 X 1 1/4 ]
9 |005 933 006 030 METRIC CAP SCREW, M6 -1 X 30 ]

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO

SHEET 21 OF 33 Not used in Aust/NZ




DRIVEKIT 19

TEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 [4-3v8.00 SHEAVE, 4 GR 8.00" DIA ]
2 [SK-24MM BUSHING, SK, 24MM ]
3 [3VX500 V BELT SUPER HC, 50.0" 4
4 |43v412 SHEAVE, 4 GROOVE, 4.12" DIA ]
5 |SHX1-1.8 BUSHING, SH STYLE, 1 1/8" BORE ]
6 |PKY020 KEY, DRIVE, 1/4 X 2 ]
7 111031200100 FLAT WASHER, USS, 5/16 7
8 [121 025001 250 FENDER WASHER, 1/4 X 1-1/4 ]
9 005 933 006 030 METRIC CAP SCREW, M6 -1 X 30 ]

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO

SHEET 22 OF 33 Not use in Aust/NZ




KELO25

TO CHASSIS GROUND
ENGINE BLOCK

TO STARTER
SOLENQOID

M1 PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QY.
1 |9879 TRAY, BATTERY BOX, LARGE, GROUP 24 ]
2 |viss BATTERY ]
3 [9065-1 BOX, BATTERY, LARGE, (GP24) ]
4 |104 042000 750 CARRIAGE BOLT, 1/4-20 X 3/4 2
5 130 042 000 000 NYLOCK NUT, USS 1/4-20 2
6 00369 TERMINAL, UNIVERSAL BATTERY 2
7 |5719-025R TERMINAL PROTECTOR, RED, 6 GA ]
8 |PRO40 CABLE, BATTERY, 6AWG, RED, 40" ]
9 |PRO35 CABLE, BATTERY, 6AWG, BLACK, 35" ]

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO

SHEET 23 OF 33 All parts on this page require special order from supplier.



AGU04821290C-|

',L%{‘ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 [21290C GUN VALVE, 10 GPM, 5000 PS| 1
2 |DL47ICS WAND, PLATED STEEL, 48", INSULATED GRIP | 1
3 |D10001 QC SOCKET 1/4 FEMALE 1
4  |D10004 QC SOCKET, 3/8 MALE 1
5 |OR-110-VT-75-BROWN ORING, VITON FOR 1/4" QC 1
6 |OR-112-VT-75-BROWN ORING, VITON FOR 3/8' QC 1

CHAOQO501BB
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
NO.
1 |AF42-06BK-050LBR HOSE ASSY, 3/8" X 50, BLACK 1
2 |D10003 QC SOCKET 3/8 FEMALE 1
3 |D11008 QC PLUG, 3/8 FEMALE 1
4  |OR-112-VT-75-BROWN | ORING, VITON FOR 3/8" QC 1

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO SHEET 24 OF 33  All parts on this page require special order from supplier.



TSS Series 47

L. 13 M 1B 18 17 18 18 20 211 &2 23 24 25 26 a7 2|8 23

2. HTRAREDD Ol Indicsins

0. BE224100 Cap

. OIS Oering, A2GxOTO L}
3Z SE305500 Screw ME ¢35

13, BETNADD Wasaar, ME,4

12 S0 Sorew, WA % 16

13 AP14501 22 Cover, Grankcase Side
14 THAAT  Dering, 2ET3x 003

15 240047 Bearitg, Roler

16 S GZEA0 Saal, Sil 2

4f. 47200074 Pump Feet

40, 993064400 Sorew, M0« 16
60 AETI0GO0 Washer M10 .2
1. DEZITE00 Cap

62 ORTE1400 Washar, 3.6

PARTS LIST
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION HIT NC. OTY. ITEM PART HO. DESCRIPTION KIT NO. QTY. ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION KIT NO. OTY
1. ATA21T4T Mlanilohd 1 19, BEZTDEDD Ol Dip 31k 1 ar BETZEO00 YWashe a ]
2 GE32060C Screw, MB x 70 B 2. BOE2E200 O-rirg, Cover 1 38, ATZ1H366 Screw, Plunger B
d. SELARK Washer, Mid -] 21, 42 cdh Lrankshat, 1EE10E0 dH. 4N1EUIEE Cover, Lrankoase
4. THMs Oering, G w100 1 ] 47021885 Crankahat, TSE1511 40, OFSEVE00 Shirn
i 3G200348E Saat, vahe 1 ] FE. BDOSETOD Ring, Snap 41, 8084300 Seal, il 3
G. JG20C4TE Plate, Yahve 1 ] i 485000 Key 420 D0ICAGO0 Q-ring. 1.20<x.070 1020
7 S47ATRIC Sprimg 1 i 4 ATTIROON Fir, Wrist 43 ATNANATD Pedaine, Packng 10,28
a 20025 Guide, Valve 1 i3 S, ATOSDES4 Guide, Pluriyger 4d AOETOSA0 Packing 28 69
- FHO0E  Q-ring, FETLA03 4.3 E 2B, AT0EDDDT Cenneclirg Rod A5, 4TI00051 Riwyg, M, MED T.28
10 SA22Z300 Tap 4 E T, SRR 200 Sorew MERIED Af.,  4T28970 Inlerme. Ring 28,7
11, FEF03EM Valee Aseembly 1 E BE, ATIS0122 Cowver, Crankcase AY. BOZV0400 FHestop Ring 2B,68 71
£
1
z
z
3
1

R R i L i | AT R B )
e oen en ek B da B b D 4 G0 L) G e B3 L G

17 20912600 Bushing M, BETZREOD Wasaer, M1d q 93 EZ10000 Cap
18 AFM0E2E Crankcass ZE. 47040408 Flunger, 20 mm . BETIARNND Washor, M17.6
. BELIE ¢ King, Hack-Lp -1 4h YA Seal, Lye Press, 2lme PH 69

REPAIR KITS I TORQUE SPECS*

Pes. Ftlh  H-M

KIT NO. K0T  KDZ KD KO4F | KD6 | KT K10 K28 | Ke9 K71 2 w1 @
13 059 130
ITEM HEVs A5E LE A3 - 1 147 D
INGLUDED N | 73 18 g e TN a5 apar aaas | T agar = ——n
T [ Hh 404756 2 24 12
e —— 3 147 20
ASSEMBLIES | ¢ 3 2 § 3 B 3 1 3 3 22 WF a0
I 3 147 20
I I I I I A e qu
NUMBER CF 51 294 40
CYLMDERS =
= - 1
iy 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
SERVICE * Deerooee borgua by 20%

P Hreeskds are lubrizaled
Ref 00836 Rew. D

06-16
GENERAL PUMP 1174 Northland Drive » Mendota Heights, MN 55120

Phone: 651.686.2199 » Fax: 800.535.1745 » a-mail: salesi@gpcompaniss.com » www.genaralpump.com

GENERALL PUMP

1SS1511

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO SHEET 25 OF 33 Not used in Aust/NZ




66 Series, TSP

20 Z1 X 23 1«

REPAIR KITS

ITEM PART NQ. DESCRIPTION QTY, ITEM PART ND. DESCRIPTION QTY, ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY,
1. 6121041 Manilod 18mm 1 4. GBE160122  Side Cover 2 d.  HBZ18566 Plunger Oall il
SR121181 Manifod 13mm 1 P Ch-ring G785 % 282 2 47, SR150022  Side Cover, PTO 1
2. 2EFID400  ‘Washer MAC H 26, 2B3E000  Bearing 1 Ag,  201E4H00  Seal, Ehaft 20 55% 7 1
3 BE3E2000  Hezedbolt M0 % 120 f 27, 5E0M0022  Crankcass 1 4%, 28303900 Screw MEx 16 4
4. 300118040 Ant-est ring 3 28, 38210600 Dpstics, ventad 1 GO, 3B210000  Plug 38 =13 2
A an3GoG00  C-ring 18.77 = 1.78 3 2. GEDZ0435  Crankshaf TSP1GE1 1 = An3RII00  Cring 13.06 % 2.62 1
G HO210270  Spacer M12 | SEOZ0035  Crankshafl TEP1812 G2, HGE0S02T0 Seal Reiner 1Gmm a
T IETIMMN Vabs Asey Comislsda ] an ATARAON0  Kay 1 SROBNATN  Saal Rakinar 1dmm
I LR E] Cringg 17,13 5 2,82 i} M, FE0E000T  Connecling Rog i 3. BOIEA600  Chring 34.65x 1,76 3
9. AE2O0366  Wala Seat g A3, A0ZERZ200  Cering 133.02 » 262 1 4. 3DZE3100  LP Seal 16mm 3
0. 36203266  “Wale Poppet 5] A3, SEI1R0000  Cover, Crankoass 1 AN2R5200  LP Seal 18mm
11, 24¥3ETEO0  Vale Spring B a4, AB1EELA00 Sorsw WS x 20 4 55, BEXELV0 Inlermediate Bing 18mm 3
12, 3B2DZ551 vale Gulde 5] 5. 28405100 C-ring 26.58 % 53.53 1 36216370 Intermediats Ring 18mm
13.  S0511504  Anti-ecdt ring 3 36, 53210051 Sightglaes. Bayonat styvle 1 6. 3D2E3400  HP Seal 19mm 3
14, SU3B4300  O-nng 1786 » G2 d . BBZMI00 Plug, Gl e g 1 HU2EssU0 HP Seal 13mm
15, 5E2101686 Bushing 3 28, D03RES00 Cering 1082 1.78 1 7. 47200074 Pump Rail 2
16, J03RST00  O-ring 2381 » 2,62 G 35 BE309900  Scrow ME x 35 ] S8, BETI0E00  asher M1C 4
17, BE210070  Plug 19mm 3 40, DETOI400 Locking Washor M2 [ G0, DORGAA00 Sorow MID 2 18 4
18, 30516500 Arvi-exl ring 3 41, 7740500 Wrist Fir 3 GO, 20812600 Guids Bushing 3
159, 561530141 “ahe Com a 42, GEDGO0G4  Pislon Guide il 1, ADE2S00  Seal, FL Rod 22 = 32 2 5.5 i
A, FUIDEH00  Sorzyw M5 x 29 4 430 BETI00 Fhnger Washer i B2, BEFIE000  Gaskel, Aluroaum 53 1
. EB1502T4 Cover 1 44, EED040209  Plunger 1€ = 54 3 B3, 2ETE1400  Gaske, Alurmiwm 12" 1
L 44211 Spacer Sightglass 1 SEN40309  Plunger 18 = 54 B4, BEXTAEOND Plug, G172« 10 1
&3, B0eT00 O-ring 53.50 5 5.03 1 A5, O-ring 10,82 = 1.78 k]
REPAIR KITS TORQUE SPECS”
. K174 K175 K180 K176 themn NN Ftlbs
Kit MNo. K2 K03 K15066 “1Gmmi S — 1Emm {18mm) 3 45 332
T 14 130 Ghg
Pos. Mo.s _ o & 10, 11,12 . 52, 63, 54 . 52, B3 54, 20 2 148
included It | 11 R T ERI e AR 55. 56 74, 58 55, 56 w74
Y a7 2n 148
Murnbier of a3 20 14.0
Assemblies 3 i ] 3 1 3 i A+ 20 14.8
In Kit 49 n 142
Mumber of 50 40 85
Cylinders Kit 3 Pty 3 3 1 3 1 54 s £
Wil Servioe " Llse Laerlile 522
) ) ‘Decreass lorous by 20% i Iheads are lubricated.
_ _ Ref 310046 Rev. K = —
GENERAL PUMP 1174 Northland Drive « Mendota Heights, MN 55120 06-16
Phone: 651.666.2193 - Fax: 600.535.1745 - e-mail: sales@gpoompanies.com = www.general pump. com i
GENERAL PLIMP

TSP1821=18mm BORE

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO  SHEET 26 OF 33 - All parts on this page require special order from supplier through NILFISK



ParTs BREAKDOWN

XWA-M 1750 rem

e
B

i
“%ﬁ 7

K12238

Pos Code Description Oty
L 1940250 Head bol: Mg fad2 r ikl B
z 650530 Lockwasher A
301940140 Walve cep [ ks 6
4 10150 Ring a
5 1140450 O-Ring ax s o 12
B 1945050 Comp ete walve ]
T 180021 Pamp head BTR
| 1941210 Pamp head il
a 550350 O-Ring wzzawe s 1
El 114C300 Plug s u 1

10 1980740 Plugses 3
17 40330 O-Ring a7 3
12 184C440 High prezzura saal wriag 3
15 19C#40  Front piston guide 3
14 1943410  Psmoncuice 3
1% H4C2R0 Loww pressure seal 3
16 B20430  O-Ring a3 78 3
18 134C600 Washer coope 3
19 1942330 Pston 3
Eh 1383180 Spacar 3
Pk 18950 Guiding pistan 3
24 1840050 F slor pin 3
25 1941380 0-Ring w56 34xz0z 2
1941380 Skl £.05 e 1-3
1941420 Shirn caomm 1-3
1941410 Shirn r9 mm 1-3
1941420 Shirm C25 mm 1-3

27 1845011 Side cover wisight glass 1
26 BSC3F0 Dol waeae 1217 ka1
20 1140410 Bearng 2
i0 1240051 Con-rod RSk 3
f 1940180 Crambskalt 2imm 21
141 a0 Crankskaft 74mm &
1840530 Crankskaft zomm ®
18940170 Crankstatt z4mm m]

3z BEL250 Key 1
33 1941330 Pamp housing 1

Wiater Saals

Kit 2278

Special Parts / Kits
Code Description
280069 Pocking sxtractor
2748 Rail kit 14 2Fals 4Bclis 480shes
Pistan Guide
Kit 2781 Kt2170
Code Cescriplion Qly —eqend
1140370 Qilcap 1 @20 @20 @20
1260250 Ol s ght glass 1| Farcs [ o
1260430 Sriape ring 1 EUN-N 5 5050 HAA-MEGY LAUEE A et TN
1240410 O-Ring aszaa 1 HAAMEGIE
1200430 Bolt s irdkn & farl
1245010 Compete cover 1
1780880 Contrast dise 7 | HAMACED
114C450  O-Ring ax02duzcz 1
AiCARO Sealring 1
1240550 Seal 3
124C370  Rail 1-10e 2
124 CARD Eolt 4
200231 Washer 4
1241240 Cpen bearing support 1
1241640 Boltrisest 3
1945218 Complete pump head (5T
1945217 Complete purmp head £
1241270 Qil s ghz glass 1
i0c410 O-Ring a3z sez4s 1
1241250 Lontrast dise 1
1241290 Seal 1
aRe4516 il 2
O Caparsv - 12 02

AR North America, Inc. » www.arnorthamerica.com - info@arnarthamarica.com

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO

XWA-M7G40N

SHEET 27 OF 33

Not used in Aust/NZ



66

Series, TSF GENERAL PUMP

€a
R

AR

. — e L [ =
THMm 3] g, e 3| bt o, | :
A o P00 @8 Ema Nm 20}
- T s H
nE
oA s M 700
Pirm 1:30]
PARTS LIST
POS. PART MD. DESCRIPTIOM ary. PDE. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy.
1 BE124541  Maniald, @ 18mm E POE. PART HO. DEECRIPTION ary. F EEIEOMTN  Heal Actainern O Mdmm 5
B6120341  Manilald, @ 20mm - Fa | B14BSZI0 <y, BTHIE L EBIEZGT0 Sesl Relainer, & 28mm 2
FE1I0AT Maniald, @ 22 mmn : ] FEAMIN Sorrecting Rad, Campletz 2 435 SOFETAON  Dering. @ 5465778 3
RE120241  Meniald, @ 24mm “ 23 EOIREN0 Diring BIEECEGLER 1 4L MORESIN  LF Seel, 2 95Tm B
6124341 Maniall, @ &mr - iz | Fedr Cover 1 022000 LF Seal, 2 20mm £
2 19IMCD Heacksd B0 x 0 1] b Srrew, BEaz0 4 GO2HAM LF Seal, 3 22mrm 3
i NERSTED Ooring. B 23810 ED i 2 Tiring, RSN RS 1 TSRO0 LF Beal, D B e
35 SOEESTLO O-rng, @ 23818262 [} i 63270051 2i Leve Indicarar L 0275300 LF Seal, 3 Z3mm Z
4 QENGESEE  Wakbm Swal fi il BARMEII0 Pl GT4aR 1 45 EG2IGAT0  Fivmedak: Rirg, @ 1hrm
5 AEMNEATE Wk Foppes B 2] T3 Dhring, @ A2F 0T 4 EGMENTD  Flemednlk: Alrg, B 2rm F
-] A4TIBIL0  vake Sgring 00 EES 6 o} E30Eal0 Screw, MBxIS -] BE2IE1T0  Femedas Rirg, 8 20rm 2
T AEN55ET Wabm Guine fi 2 STFA0RT0  WWnst Pin, 14209 1 EG21G4T0  Flemedake Rirg, & Mrm 5
3 N05°BAE0 Andonsk g @AM S B a3 ESIENIEE  Fason Dulde 3 EGMEONTO  Flemedal: Rirg, @ 0Erm 3
a AE150041 Py, W32x1.5220.5 [} B BSTTO100 Sl Weslia: 2 R L] SOZESSO0 P Sed A 18i0m Z
11 AG72FL1 Makn Assy, Comeletz fi a5 BEA0aNs  2larger @ 16mn 1 GO2E92M0  FP Sral. @ 20mm 3
1 WERNSACO  Sorew ME 5 16 a ESIMGIIS  Alirgar, & Eme 3 MORTITO0 R Sesl, 8 22mm 3
12 AT151282  Cuew ) ES0108  Plargs, @ Z a 40274100 FP Seed @ 24icrn £
13 Q91300 Cering. @37 852 82 2 BAMATS  Plrgar @ 2Mmn 1 GO2W5400 FP Seal. @ 20mm 3
14 WOERTTFED  Oering. 8 52340 R . ESMAMIS  Alirgar, @ Z8me 3 a7 ATICONTA  Pump Rl 5
13 et O Sighl Skss . 4 B35S0 Dmiing, B 1052175 2 A6 48710600 Wasl e K12 4
14 GO0TEILD  Reaincr Slp 7 BG2T9536  2larger Bolt 1 44 SARE44M0 Somow M0 xR 4
7 WAEIRIE0 Esarlac 2 34 ATIEA0ZE  SH& Covar, 2TC 1 i SOMMZRO0 Guide Bushing 3
13 600022 Crdnikiesss ) 4 B184810 Swa, Slall 1 51 SO1E2500  Seal Flungsr Fod g
13 Qe 0E00 Dipstick, wenied . 4 SA0AN0 Dhring @ 12.0%:2 652 1 &2 GOFSENMD  Gasket Aluminom SER 1
o] REDOEE  Oraneshatt Boam Sheke, © 1 BEH NG Alag BE w1 ¥ 53 BETTONGG WRakar 1
Dual Shall 12 ES0ROETD  Swa Ruokine, E 18 2 = 45220600 Phlay, GaM 18 1
REO20D3S  Srankshalt 18mm Sioks - FEOAOIT0 Spa Belainer, @ 207mm 2 a5 SEACEINT Phg14'x 15 i
REIIOMES  Crankshalt Fom Sheke ESIBONTO Eem Ralalnern 02 23mm o 3
. K80 KATE KATa KT K172 K173 K81 K1ig2 K248 K247
Kn2 KO3 W1EQ =
KIT NO. (18mm) (18mm)} (Z0mm} (20mm} [Z22Zmm) [22mm) | (24 mm)] [2amm) {28mm; {28mm)
e A48 42. 43, 47 d4h, &4 4% 43, 44 a7} 4%, 44 47 43 44
IMCLUDED IM | 5 A2 4 L W A i 4 * & el
KIT i aa B. 710} 436 j ' 1B 45, 46 Hellh 45 4B 44, 44 43, 46 44,48 45, 48
45, 46
MLPARER TF
ASSEMEBUES
M EIT [ [ 3 1 3 1 3 [ 3 a 1
MLUWBER DOF
CYLINDERS
KT WIZL 3 [A a 3 1 a 1 3 i 3 i 3 1
SERVICE
Ref 310045 Rew. L =
04-13 0]

RS R

TSF2021=20mm BORE

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO SHEET 28 OF 33 Not used in Aust/NZ



PARTS LIST

POS. FART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. | POS. PART KO, DESCRIPTION OTY. | POS. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy,
1 68120641  Blandold M|, & H]mm 1 19 93290600  Dipslick, vented 1 20 AP0DI0EE  Side Cover, FTOD 1
2 WEM00 Headbol M0 X HU H 20 AENECOAS  Crankshal, 19nm Shoka 1 39 O01G4RC0 Sesl, Sheft 1
3 BOSESTOD O-ring, @ 23.81x2.82 12 21 91485200 Key, SxFxd5 1 40 BO3EZICO  Ohing, B 13.95u2.62 1
4 3E20AIEE  Vakw Seal L] 2% BEDCOOM  Connecling Red. Camplele 3 41 QRZICOCO  Phlg 3Ex13 2
5 3620347C  Vale Poppel - L 25 0E2200  Qing, ©123.02x2 82 1 42  EBLE0O70  Seal Refminer, € 20mm a
B DdTEEROC  Vabe Spring B10Ex1BE & 24 BEIGO0ZE  Fear Covar 1 3 BOEEIE0D  Drring, & 34.65k7.78 3
7OIE20ERE Valm Guridy & 25 BR188400  Screw MEs20 £ 44 BIEELSO0D  LP Saal, 2 20mm 4
B G05IE500  Ant-emtring £34 TadEwl 5 6 26 BD4OETDD O ring, 2E.58x3.53 1 45 BEZ1BOVD  Inlermediale Ming, @ 20mm 3
9 BEIE0341  Phag NI, MIERT 5288 & 2 BE0KET Ol Level Indicaker 1 46 20269200  HP Szal, @ 20mm 3

10 AasTET0 Vole Assw, Complee [ 2E EBIDATDD  Plug, G143 1 47 4TEDDOT4 Pump Rail 2
n HIEUHYOL Sorew MH x 13 8 23 TN Diering, & &5 070 4 48 MO Washer M0 4
12 47151228 Cover 1 30 S9909S00  Screw, MEX3S E 48 39364400  Serew MI0x 18 4
13 ame1and  Cering, @67 A5 G2 2 A2 S7T40800 Wil Pin, 1dx3G 3 B0 90812600 Guide Buening Z
14 GIETTOD Oe-ring, @ 39.342.82 1 33 BB0EO0EL  Piston Guide a3 31 90162500  Seal, Plurger Fiad ke
18 TO2BO1  ONl Sight Glass 1 34 G600 Flinger Washar 3 B2  OETI00  Gosket, Alvminum &8¢ 1
16 SOO7EE00  Feler Clip i d5  BECACOGS  FRnger, @ 20mm a 63 HEAOU0 Yasher 1
17 B1838000  Bearig 2 A6 O0BER400 Coring € 10.82x1.78 a 54 BEEA0D Py, GA4=E 1
18 BE0I0NEZ  Crankcase 1 4f BHEEWHSEE  Flunger Bab 3 A5 BEAM30D  Phg1/4'x13 |

REPAIR KITS IS TORQUE SPECS®

. ] KAT - kA7 Pos, H-M | Fl-lbs.

KIT MO, | Koz KDz K150 [20mm) (20 2 45 3s.2
POS. Ne's B 12 130 059
INCLUDED IN 51 20 2,4, 5,8, (10) 44, 28 43,23, 44, 25, 45 Lt 2 148
KIT | 25 10 7.4

- —— _ 23 20 14.6
NUMBLCA OF a9 an 148
ASSEMBLIES ic 1 (5 ks 1 a5 20 158
IN KIT _ a1 20 | 144
NUMEER OF 42 40 | 285
CYLIND=RS 3 B 3 3 1 ] A0 265
KITWILL 56 T ]
EERVICE 5B A 285 |

*Necregse tomgue bw 205 1 reads are ubricakd,
sz Lilig 542

e=mail: salas @ pressure-pro.com  web: Whw pressiure-pro.com

P'Essurq_ﬂ;ﬁ:‘l:g 7300 Commercial Circle, Fort Pierce, FL 33951 772-361-4486 Fax: B38-BF1-0365

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO SHEET 29 OF 33 Not used in Aust/NZ



10. Replacement Parts

V]
Far best performance specfy genuine Ismﬁreplamenl parts

lllustra- | Description Part# lllustra- | Description Part#
tion tion
¥ #
1 DC Motar 21689UF 14 Escutcheon Plate 3493
2 Blower Wheeal 214041 15 Elecirode Kil over 3-5/8" 870731
3 Coupling 21405 16 Cad Cell Detector 7492/7006U
4 Air Guide 312310 17 Ignitor Gasket Kit 51411
5 Burner Housing - Black 55874BKU 18 44 Wiring Box Kit 5770
6 Air Band 5151501 19 Contral Kit 7556x-romU"
7 Alr Shutter - 4 Slot 3709 20 lgnitor Ass'y w ICB 51776TU
Air Shutter - 8 Slot 3494 Ignitor wo ICB 51777TU
a8 Cord set 21807 21 ICBE Kit 51663
9 Pump (CleanCut) 21844020 22 lgritor arly 74350
10 Tube Assemtbly 21877U 23 Air Tubhe Ags'y Specify
11 12 volt Cail 217541 24 Flange Mounling Gaskel Specily
12 8" Copper Tubing 53504 Mot | Tune-up Kit for 30 & 35 Air 578730
13 | Escutcheon Plate Spline Nut | 3666 Shown | Tube Lenglhs
* *X's indicale timing opfions. Conlact Beckelt for available part numbers.
610«BADC Pago 15

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO SHEET 30 OF 33 - NB: Only illustration # 9,10,11,12,15,16 available. All other parts require special order
from supplier through NILFISK.

PRO101 BURNER HEAD




_ _ _ TTME _ T
—E_w._,m_um.niﬂm () 38~ 0ary - boy ELd] E_ praTosa=a E__ _uu
SeFE 14 -_u._-_n_ WOd "D [RRUMUILIOD 00% ) I
— ek, Gl DHRIM QIMSHBANS 108 T
=g
[p— h..nﬂﬁﬁ_._ nssal -

/N

[ aownTos |
| Hiwls | 2 BH

N/

OHos I—FI —

B N T
.,.f.,f.. T
S ...n.ﬁn!u_._ oy |
BT

CHED F-EL

L]
HIIT™S FHSS 38

0387 LOM =

=]
AR e T

T|

WEED

SHEET 31 OF 33

dS |Ll=71=9 |Q3SIATY ONIFIM HOLINOI E iﬁf_
ds Zl=gZ—1 1132 av2 4d3aav d J!d..l//l\\_
dS FI—S0—Cl ONIEIM JOLINDT MAN J
dS 0l-G-£ 44NS3dd 110 JAOWIY H
aZADHddY 3Iva NOILdI¥IS30 A3 | amoz
SMOISIAZY

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO




KOHLER PA-KD420-2001 WIRING DIAGRAM

AUSUEIL BOIEYISIPISE) Jo duly OLF Sy
Phe LEYLSS8) 10U o Aoeden B puE Gungl sl |BUILIOU AT L
SR PINOUE “HITHOM A ponddns jau ) yya Sloneq BL) B0

|auE -

LSl uanuE)
BB FRIRLIE D
Yatas SINSEE) 4
flaneqg

JOLOU JEUELS
JelELLE |y

— ol = e e

sluBLodiLa,

{jeuendo} vonsajead Jojow Yy anode) uonub ouoaa AZL

o
gt B By S . ...l..... _ __Jh““*.ﬂ._._._ﬁ-
Ll il Hau 23 Egpas
L pue ma pamba
F [ ]
s - .
I o . oBE i g
EL  ay e £y 3
i 58 =E 0o q% -
“ i IM .H T o3 I (=]
33 R | = -
= ) _ —. ™ B H-
]
| 5
FII = = "
—l ] [m ¥
— &

SHEET 32 OF 33

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO



PA-KDW1003-1001-PP1 WIRING DIAGRAM

11 ‘ ELECTRIC SYSTEM

KOHLER.

ELECTRIC CONTROL PANEL WITH AUTOMATIC ENGINE STOP

Mara - Filack

e

y -

I — 3 Indiaters gl nseraa
carburario - Low Tual
levil indicaner

Bulba pressone olia
- 04l pres=ure switch ﬁ

i &

Hers: - Elack I
| 1 mm" -

Eletrovalvala
Bt i shiech, walve

Bafteris
Battery S lemojde |
Hare - Black 1 GimdH
—_— D

Azzurro - Blug )
m— I

(UPON REQUEST)

—
T y
|

werde - Green —
Blesschiatt di com rsiang
| Coanpetors

E Segnalatore filre ara intasats
| mara - Basck | Aur cleaner restriction ingicator
HiallaAare B - VollowiGnees -

]
-L| Maotaringe ass amania
- Starmar
& wm'—of—AEuTe - Blye :ﬁL Warn - Flack
I
1 2 |
—l-%-"-’ | Resmso - Red |
- 9 5 A
= =5 Oeanga Bulbo per ceniralina di
EI % T prenscalio candelete
ol EE ‘Waber temp. sensor for glow- plugs cantrol
o — o
EL ‘JI:J_ 3 fizzurre - Blue 1
1 mm 5 = -
Resamers | =
§ mme_2igic Sroy LJ.LIU—l -

Carsdulatia
Glaw-plugs

Bulbo per spia temp. acqua
\Water temperabure Swivch

Miarman:
" BrownBlack ]
Bulls t=mp. Aegua

Water lempeislure gage sesar

—

oL 'rHl .

il

® OO0 18008 114 203VE
DICCE 186004 {14 400V).

I" W .2 FESISTENE 1000 &
lll‘.? FEGIETORS (100 A

AUXILIARY TERMINALS

A Brown-black = Signal for H20 tamparature Instrumeant [6.3)

Oranze = Signal for elzcire rev. Indicator (6.3)
B While = Oil pressure ONJCFF signal (6.3)

Purple — {+) Positive uncer key (6.3)

Yallow-green = {-) Negafive - Earth (5.3)

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO

Ly (B.3)

T Yellow = Protecled socket availzble for engine stop in an emergan-

While-blue = Sockel availabile Tor smergzncy indicator ight (8.3)

KD 702_1063_1404 Workshap Manual_cod. CO0053028340 1° ed_ rev. 00

SHEET 33 OF 33




	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Sheet3
	Sheet4
	Sheet5
	Sheet6
	Sheet7
	Sheet8
	Sheet9
	Drawing View2

	Sheet10
	Drawing View3

	Sheet11
	Sheet12(2)
	Drawing View4

	Sheet13(2)
	Sheet14
	Drawing View5

	Sheet15
	Drawing View7

	Sheet16
	Drawing View17

	SHEET17
	Drawing View16

	Sheet18
	Drawing View8

	Sheet19
	Drawing View9

	Sheet20
	Drawing View10

	Sheet21
	Drawing View11

	Sheet22
	Drawing View12

	Sheet23
	Drawing View13

	Sheet23(2)
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View15

	Sheet24(2)
	Sheet26(2)
	Sheet27(2)
	Sheet28(2)
	Sheet29
	Sheet31(2)
	Sheet32(2)
	Sheet23(3)
	Sheet31



